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Retrouvez les produits Bobrick sur www.anox.fr - Pour plus de renseignements, n’hésitez pas à nous contacter au 01 44 25 03 90
Find Bobrick products on www.anox.fr/en/ - For more informations, contact us on +33 1 44 25 03 90
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Technical Data

5-5/8''
145mm

7-3/16''
185mm

13/16''
20mm
Typ.

5''
125mm

Finish Face of Wall

1/8''
3mm

3/4''
19mm

2-3/4''
70mm

3-5/8''
90mm

3''
75mm

S

Mounting
Clamp

materials:

Shell & Flange — 18-8, type-304, 19-gauge (1.0mm) stainless steel with matte polished finish. Drawn and beveled, one-piece, 
seamless construction with two countersunk mounting holes.

Retaining Lip — 18-8, type-304, 22-gauge (0.8mm) stainless steel with matte polished finish.

installation:

Provide framed rough wall opening 6" wide x 4" high (150 x 100mm). Minimum recessed depth to finish face of wall is 4" 
(100mm). Insert unit into rough wall opening and center unit in width of opening making sure that the front edges of the 
mounting clamp are engaged behind the wall material on both sides of the rough wall opening.  Secure unit in place by drawing 
the mounting clamp up to the back surface of the wall material with the mounting screws (2) furnished by Bobrick.

specification:

Recessed heavy-duty soap dish shall be type-304 stainless steel with matte polished finish. Shell and flange shall be 19 gauge 
(1.0mm) with drawn and beveled, one-piece, seamless construction. Unit shall be equipped with a 22-gauge (0.8mm) retaining 
lip and furnished with machine screws for installation in stud walls.

Rough Wall Opening
6" (150mm) wide
4" (102mm) high

4" (100mm) minimum
recessed depth

recessed
heavy-duty soap dish

(for stud walls)
B-4380

Diffusion
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